All trade and sundry payables are expected to be paid in less than 6 months.

(iii) Net Fair Value of Financial Assets and Liabilities

The net fair value of the financial assets and financial liabilities approximates their carrying value. The financial assets through OCI
investment’s fair value has been determined using Level 1 inputs, i.e. quoted prices in active markets. The fair value of these financial
assets has been based on the closing quoted bid prices at reporting date, excluding transaction costs.

Cash and cash equivalents, loans and receivables, held to maturity assets and trade and other payables are short-term instruments
in nature whose carrying amounts are equivalent to their fair values.

(iv) Sensitivity Analysis

Interest Rate Risk

The Group has performed a sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current period results and equity which could result
from a change in this risk.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

As 31 March 2025, the effect on loss and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all other variables remaining constant
would be as follows:

31 March 2025

   $
31 March 2024

   $
(Increase)/Decrease in loss
- Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 105,030 144,013
- Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (105,030) (144,013)
Change in equity
- Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 105,030 144,013
- Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (105,030) (144,013)

LEGACY IRON ORE LIMITED Annual Report for FY 24-25

76

30. CASH FLOW INFORMATION

31 March 2025

   $
31 March 2024

   $
(i) Reconciliation of Cash Flows from Operating Activities

with Loss after Income Tax
- Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after income tax (27,948,286) (9,591,740)
Non-cash flows in profit/(loss) from ordinary activities
- Gain on partial disposal of Interest in Mount Bevan 1,215,384 (2,394,790)
- Depreciation & Amortisation 8,610,875 2,656,097
Changes in assets and liabilities
- (Increase) / decrease in other receivables 8,539,062 (3,597,984)
- Increase/(decrease) in trade and other payables (7,022,228) 2,917,801
- Increase/(decrease) in employee benefits  35,277 55,820
-Increase/(decrease) in lease asset (31,299) -
Net Cash Outflows from Operating Activities (16,601,216) (9,954,795)

31. INTERESTS IN JOINT OPERATIONS

The Company initially held a 60% interest in the Mount Bevan Joint Operation, which was established with Hawthorn Resources
Limited (ASX: HAW) for the purpose of exploring and developing the Mount Bevan exploration tenements located in Western Australia.
The principal place of business of the joint operation is Australia.

In 2022, the Company entered into a Joint Venture Agreement for the development of the Mount Bevan Iron Ore Project with Hancock
Magnetite Holdings Pty Ltd (a subsidiary of Hancock Prospecting Pty Ltd) and Hawthorn Resources Limited. Under the terms of this